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PE'ITIGREW CEMETERY 

Location: This cemetery is located in rural area between U. s. Highvmy #64 
rbetween Creswell and Columbia 7 near Lake Phelphs, directly off from the 
Banaiva canal, It is located on U. S, Government Farms: named Magnolia and 
Banaiva. 

NAME -· 
Pettigrew, Ebenezer 
Pettigrew, Brig, Gen. 

James J. 

Pettigrew, James 

Pettigrew, John Shepard 

Pettigrew, Henry Ebenezer 

Pettigrew, N. N, Blount 

Pettigrew, William 

Shepard 1 Ann Blount 

BORN 

7-8-1848 

7-4-1828 

1-29-1822 

8-29-1820 

9~23·1824 

11-16-179.5 

7~21-1817 

6-30~1830 

DIED 

3-10-1873 

7-17-1863 

10-27-183.5 

7-21-1021 

12-3-1831 

7-1-1830 

1-13-1861 

Father 

Brig. Gen, of the Confederate 
Army; son of Ebenezer & Ann 
B. Pettigrew 
At. Buriker Hill rthe residence 
of A.P. Boyd_jT near Martinsbur~ 
Va., from wounds received near 
Falling Water on the Potomac 
~iver while acting with his 
command aa rear guard to Genera 
Lee's Army of Northern Virgin~ 
ia. 
Was drowned in the Atlantic 
from on board the Ship Waverly 
while on a voyage from New 
Tork to Mobile for his health. 
Son of Ebenezer & Ann B. Petti
grew 
Son of Ebenezer & Ann B. Petti
grew 
Wife of Ebenezer Pettigrew 
daughter of William Shepejrd 
of New Bern ; Mother 
Date of death defaced and faded 
Son of Ebenezer & Ann Bo Petti
fSI'BW 

Dau. of Ebenezer & Ann ~unt 
Shepard Pettigrew; wife of Rev. 
McKay, D.D. 
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