Compiled by the Historical Records Survey of North Carolina, 1938

Worker: A. B. Spruill

TYRRELL COUNTY CRESWELL, N. C.

PETTIGREW CEMETERY

Location: This cemetery is located in rural area between U. S. Highway #64 / between Creswell and Columbia / near Lake Phelphs, directly off from the Banaiva canal. It is located on U. S. Government Farms: named Magnolia and Banaiva.

NAME	BORN	DIED	REMARKS
Pettigrew, Ebenezer	7-8-1848	3-10-1873	Father
Pettigrew, Brig. Gen. James J.	7-4-1828	7-17-1863	Brig. Gen. of the Confederate Army; son of Ebenezer & Ann B. Pettigrew At. Bunker Hill / the residence of A.P. Boyd / near Martinsburg Va., from wounds received near Falling Water on the Potomac River while acting with his command as rear guard to Genera Lee's Army of Northern Virgin— ia.
Pettigrew, James	1-29-1822	10-27-1835	Was drowned in the Atlantic from on board the Ship Waverly while on a voyage from New York to Mobile for his health.
Pettigrew, John Shepard	8-29-1820	7-21-1921	Son of Ebenezer & Ann B. Petti- grew
Pettigrew, Henry Ebenezer	9-23-1824	12-3-1831	Son of Ebenezer & Ann B. Petti- grew
Pettigrew, N. N. Blount	11-16-1795	7-1-1830	Wife of Ebenezer Pettigrew daughter of William Shepard of New Bern; Mother
Pettigrew, William	7-21-1817		Date of death defaced and faded Son of Ebenezer & Ann B. Petti- grew
Shepard, Ann Blount	6-30 - 1830	1-13-1861	Dau. of Ebenezer & Ann Bount Shepard Pettigrew; wife of Rev. McKay, D.D.